27/1084

-CH \$40.0

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Cenveo Corporation	FORMERLY Mail-Well I Corporation d/b/a Gould Packaging	06/21/2005	CORPORATION:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LePage's 2000, Inc.
Street Address:	41 Lesmill Road
City:	North York, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M3B 2T3
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2710843	SLICKER SHIPPERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)566-8501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2485668500

Email: jkrumpe@honigman.com
Correspondent Name: Joseph V. Coppola, Sr.

Address Line 1: 38500 Woodward Avenue, Suite 100
Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5048

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15481-37686

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Joseph V. Coppla, Sr.

Address Line 1: 38500 Woodward Avenue, Suite 100

TRADEMARK REEL: 003253 FRAME: 0357

900042862

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5048				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph V. Coppola, Sr.			
Signature:	/Joseph V. Coppola, Sr./			
Date:	02/24/2006			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Scan001#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003253 FRAME: 0358

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cenveo Corporation (formerly known as Mail-Well I Corporation d/b/a Gould Packaging), a Delaware corporation, whose principal place of business is 8310 S. Valley Highway, #400, Englewood, Colorado 80112 (hereinafter referred to as CENVEO), has adopted, used, and is using a trademark SLICKER SHIPPERS, for, among other things, envelopes made of plastic, i.e., a combination of low-density polyethylene, polypropylene, and linear low-density polyethylene, to minimize damage to an enclosed article during shipment and handling, for which a registration has issued on the Principal Register of the Untied States Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Registration No. 2710843, issued April 29, 2003;

WHEREAS, LE PAGE'S 2000, INC., a Michigan corporation, whose principal place of business is 41 Lesmill Road, North York, Ontario, Canada, M3B 2T3, (hereinafter referred to as LE PAGE'S), is desirous of acquiring said common law and registered trademark SLICKER SHIPPERS, U.S. Registration No. 2710843;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said CENVEO does hereby assign to said LE PAGE'S all right, title, and interest in and to the mark SLICKER SHIPPERS however used by CENVEO and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringement. CENVEO represents and warrants that it is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2710843 for SLICKER SHIPPERS, and that it has the complete and sole right to assign the trademark SLICKER SHIPPERS.

This Assignment is executed this 21st day of June, 2005

CENVEO CORPORATION. a Delaware corporation

Herbert H. Davis III

Sr. Vice President - Corporate Development

and Chief Legal Officer

DETROIT.1831915.1

RECORDED: 02/24/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003253 FRAME: 0359